



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**

Indang, Cavite, Philippines  
 ☎ (046) 415-0010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203  
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**  
**Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipment**  
**for CvSU Maragondon Campus**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Materials and Equipment for CvSU Maragondon Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Nine Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirtty-Five Pesos and 89/100 Only (PhP 909,235.89)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	2	jars	Glue, all-purpose, gross weight 200grams min.	62.10	124.20
2.	2	sets	Marker Fluorescent, 3 assorted colors per set	44.41	88.82
3.	5	pcs	Marker, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	11.86	59.30
4.	5	pcs	Marker, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	11.86	59.30
5.	5	pcs	Marker, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	11.86	59.30
6.	5	pcs	Marker, permanent, bullet type, black	8.98	44.90
7.	5	pcs	Marker, permanent, bullet type, blue	8.98	44.90
8.	5	pcs	Marker, permanent, bullet type, red	8.98	44.90
9.	2	boxes	Pencil Lead with eraser, wood cased hardness, HB	20.79	41.58
10.	1	box	Rubber Band, 70mm, min. lay flat length, #18	109.50	109.50
11.	6	pcs	Sign Pen, black, liquid gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	34.61	207.66
12.	6	pcs	Sign Pen, blue, liquid gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	34.61	207.66
13.	6	pcs	Sign Pen, red, liquid gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	34.61	207.66
14.	2	bottles	Stamp Pad Ink, purple or violet	30.80	61.60
15.	8	boxes	Staple Wire, standard, 26/6 (#35)	22.55	180.40
16.	5	boxes	Staple Wire, 23/13	19.76	98.80
17.	10	reams	Paper, multi-purpose (copy), A4, 70gsm	128.44	1,284.40
18.	2	reams	Parchment Paper, 210mm x 297mm (A4)	101.92	203.84
19.	10	pcs	Clearbook, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	39.50	395.00
20.	4	bottles	Air Freshener, aerosol, 280mL/150g min.	86.06	344.24
21.	10	pcs	Broom Stick (ting-ting), usable length: 760mm min.	18.20	182.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
22.	4	bottles	Cleaner Toilet Bowl & Urinal, 900mL – 1000mL capacity	41.60	166.40
23.	4	cans	Cleanser Scouring Powder, 350g min./can	23.92	95.68
24.	10	pcs	Detergent Bar, 140grams as packed	9.03	90.30
25.	3	pouch	Detergent Powder, all-purpose, 1kg	37.43	112.29
26.	3	cans	Disinfectant Spray, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	122.98	368.94
27.	2	cans	Furniture Cleaner, aerosol, 300mL min. per can	115.53	231.06
28.	3	cans	Insecticide, aerosol, net content: 600mL min	139.36	418.08
29.	1	pack	Scouring Pad, made of synthetic nylon, 140mm x 220mm	102.96	102.96
30.	2	units	Electric Fan, industrial, 18", ground type metal balde, powerful motor with thermal fuse, 230V/60Hz, 55W power,	1,109.68	2,219.36
31.	1	pc	Pencil Sharpener, manual, single cutter head	202.80	202.80
32.	1	pc	Puncher, paper, HB, with two hole guide	131.96	131.96
33.	8	units	Fire Extinguisher, dry chemical, 4.5kgs capacity, green, new cylinder	1,144.00	9,152.00
34.	2	box	Acetate, transparencyfilm, A4	275.00	550.00
35.	10	packs	Battery, AA, 2's/pack, HD	70.00	700.00
36.	10	packs	Battery, AAA, 2's/pack, HD	70.00	700.00
37.	10	pcs	Marking Pen, permanent, broad, black	35.00	350.00
38.	10	pcs	Marking Pen, permanent, fine, black	35.00	350.00
39.	10	pcs	Marking Pen, permanent, fine, blue	35.00	350.00
40.	6	boxes	Pencil, #2, 12's per box	80.00	480.00
41.	20	pcs	Photo Frame, with stand, 8 ½" x 11"	80.00	1,600.00
42.	6	cases	Push Pin, flat head type, assorted colors, 50pcs/case	16.25	97.50
43.	14	pcs	Sign Pen, black, 0.7	62.00	868.00
44.	14	pcs	Sign Pen, blue, 0.7	62.00	868.00
45.	14	pcs	Sign Pen, red, 0.7	62.00	868.00
46.	2	rolls	Tape, double adhesive, 1"	25.00	50.00
47.	2	rolls	Tape, double adhesive, 2"	50.00	100.00
48.	2	rolls	Tape, double adhesive, 3"	75.00	150.00
49.	20	boxes	Thumbtacks	10.00	200.00
50.	2	ream	Parchment Paper, 8.5" x 11", subs-20	254.00	508.00
51.	6	packs	Photo Paper, glossy, 20pcs/pack, 180gsm, A4	100.00	600.00
52.	6	packs	Photo Paper, matte, 20pcs/pack, 180gsm, A4	100.00	600.00
53.	10	packs	Specialty Board, 10's/pack, 180gsm, white, A4	35.00	350.00
54.	10	pcs	Folder, sliding, plastic, red, long	7.00	70.00
55.	10	pcs	Folder, sliding, plastic, red, short	6.00	60.00
56.	10	pcs	Folder, sliding, plastic, red, A4	6.00	60.00
57.	400	pcs	Certification for Registrar, Specialty Paper, with microtext, 8.5" x 11"	5.00	2,000.00
58.	20	tabs	Alaxan	42.00	840.00
59.	2	boxes	Band Aid	165.00	330.00
60.	1	box	Bonamine, chewable, 120's/box	2,100.00	2,100.00
61.	6	tabs	Buscopan tab, 10mg	28.50	171.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
62.	1	box	Carbocistine, 500mg, 100's/box	210.00	210.00
63.	6	pcs	Celestamine	35.00	210.00
64.	1	box	Cinnarazine, 25mg, 100's/box	80.70	80.70
65.	20	tabs	Kremil-S	7.00	140.00
66.	50	tabs	Nifedipine Tab, 5mg	2.25	112.50
67.	50	tabs	Phenyleprenebel + Paracetamol Tab	2.00	100.00
68.	1	tube	Silver Sulfadiazine 1 Cream, 20g	175.00	175.00
69.	3	packs	Cotton Rool, 100g	85.00	255.00
70.	1	roll	Cotton, 400g	205.00	205.00
71.	1	box	Disposable Gloves	240.00	240.00
72.	6	pcs	Petri Dish, glass, 15 x 100mm	120.00	720.00
73.	2	boxes	Facemask, earloop	85.00	170.00
74.	1	box	Sterile Gauze, 4 x 4, 100's/box	306.00	306.00
75.	1	box	Sterile Gauze, 50's/box	193.00	193.00
76.	2	pcs	Thermometer, digital	150.00	300.00
77.	1	unit	Weighing Scale, digital, 120kg, 4-digit LCD display	1,100.00	1,100.00
78.	2	units	Water Dispenser, hot and cold	5,600.00	11,200.00
79.	4	units	Electric Fan, industrial, 18"	1,700.00	6,800.00
80.	4	units	Electric Fan, industrial, 20", banana blade, 3-speed control system, 3-wing sluminum blade, adjustable fan head, thermal fuse protected motor	3,100.00	12,400.00
81.	4	pcs	Pail, 10L	100.00	400.00
82.	4	sets	Tornado Mop, big	1,300.00	5,200.00
83.	6	pcs	Meter Stick	60.00	360.00
84.	6	pcs	Beaker Griffing low-from polypropyline, 100mL	120.00	720.00
85.	6	pcs	Beaker Griffing low-from polypropyline, 250mL	190.00	1,140.00
86.	6	pcs	Beaker Griffing low-from polypropyline, 50mL	75.00	450.00
87.	6	pcs	Beaker Griffing low-from polypropyline, 600mL	200.00	1,200.00
88.	6	pcs	Beaker Griffing low-form, 50mL	92.00	552.00
89.	6	pcs	Beaker Griffing low-form, 100mL	112.00	672.00
90.	20	units	Classroom Armchair, heavy duty, made of resin supported with metal arms and legs, with writing board for left-hand use, gray	1,500.00	30,000.00
91.	4	rolls	Nylon Cord	100.00	400.00
92.	4	pcs	Extension Cord, 4-universal plug, HD, with individual switches	1,000.00	4,000.00
93.	70	tubes	Fluorescent Lamp, tubular, 40W	100.00	7,000.00
94.	400	pcs	Paper Cups	1.00	400.00
95.	3	packs	Table Napkin	30.00	90.00
96.	20	pcs	Albatross	48.00	960.00
97.	8	pcs	Alcohol, 70%, isopropyl, 500mL	73.00	584.00
98.	2	dozen	Bathroom Tissue, coreless, plain	150.00	300.00
99.	8	pcs	Bleaching Solution, 1L	40.00	320.00
100.	8	pcs	Bleaching Solution, 500mL	25.00	200.00
101.	4	pcs	Detergent Bar, 4-in-a-bar	23.00	92.00
102.	5	pcs	Dipper	25.00	125.00
103.	4	bottles	Dishwashing Liquid, 100mL	100.00	400.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
104.	8	pcs	Doormat, cotton	25.00	200.00
105.	13	cans	Floorwax, liquid, natural	370.50	4,816.50
106.	2	packs	Garbage Bag, XL, transparent, 100's/pack	400.00	800.00
107.	2	packs	Garbage Bag, L, transparent, 100's/pack	350.00	700.00
108.	2	packs	Garbage Bag, M, transparent, 100's/pack	300.00	600.00
109.	2	packs	Garbage Bag, S, transparent, 100's/pack	250.00	500.00
110.	2	bottle	Glass Cleaner	200.00	400.00
111.	8	bottles	Muriatic Acid	45.00	360.00
112.	6	pcs	Soap, bathroom, 90g, 1 pc in individual box	24.00	144.00
113.	2	units	Refrigerator, 11 cu.ft., 2-door, inverter bottom mount ref, stainless steel door finish, with 3-bottom freezer drawers and double fresh zone drawer	27,000.00	54,000.00
114.	2	units	Television, 43", LED Smart TV, UHD, with UHD dimming feature	27,000.00	54,000.00
115.	30	pcs	Ballpen, black	5.00	150.00
116.	30	pcs	Ballpen, blue	5.00	150.00
117.	30	pcs	Ballpen, red	5.00	150.00
118.	20	pcs	Bag, kraft, 10 x 5 x 10, plain	40.00	800.00
119.	15	pcs	Bag, kraft, 12 x 6 x 12, plain	50.00	750.00
120.	10	pack	Catalog Card, 3" x 5", 100's/pack, index card	20.00	200.00
121.	100	pcs	Certificate Holder, A4, clear, plastic	26.00	2,600.00
122.	100	pcs	Certificate Holder, 8.5" x 11", clear, plastic	26.00	2,600.00
123.	3	boxes	Clip, backfold, 15mm, 12's/box	12.00	36.00
124.	3	boxes	Clip, backfold, 32mm, 12's/box	28.00	84.00
125.	3	boxes	Clip, backfold, 41mm, 12's/box	50.00	150.00
126.	3	boxes	Clip, bulldog, 23mm, 12's/box	28.00	84.00
127.	3	boxes	Clip, bulldog, 31mm, 12's/box	38.00	114.00
128.	3	boxes	Clip, bulldog, 38mm, 12's/box	46.00	138.00
129.	3	boxes	Clip, bulldog, 51mm, 12's/box	67.00	201.00
130.	3	boxes	Clip, bulldog, 63mm, 12's/box	99.00	297.00
131.	3	boxes	Clip, bulldog, 75mm, 12's/box	134.00	402.00
132.	25	pcs	Eraser, felt for white/black board	24.00	600.00
133.	4	bottles	Ink Refill, for whiteboard marker, black	132.00	528.00
134.	1	bottle	Stamp Pad Ink	65.00	65.00
135.	2	boxes	Staple Wire, std. no. 25	29.00	58.00
136.	1	roll	Tape Duct, 2"	155.40	155.40
137.	1	roll	Tape Duct, 3"	210.00	210.00
138.	1	roll	Tape Duct, 1"	228.00	228.00
139.	1	pack	Art Paper, assorted colors, 12's/pack	10.00	10.00
140.	1	ream	Colored Paper, A4, s-24, 80gsm, green	420.00	420.00
141.	1	ream	Colored Paper, A4, s-20, 80gsm, yellow	420.00	420.00
142.	1	ream	Copy Paper, long (8.5" x 13"), 80gsm	240.00	240.00
143.	1	ream	Copy Paper, short (8.5" x 11"), 80gsm	200.00	200.00
144.	3	bundles	Daily TimeRecord, Form-48, white, 50's/bundle	90.00	270.00
145.	1	pack	Index Card, 3" x 5", 500pcs/pack	103.00	103.00
146.	1	pack	Index Card, 3" x 8", 500pcs/pack	175.00	175.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
147.	10	packs	Specialty Board, 10's/pack, 180gsm, cream, A4	35.00	350.00
148.	25	packs	Specialty Paper, 10's/pack, white, A4	32.00	800.00
149.	8	packs	Sticker Paper, matte, 10's/pack, A4	35.00	280.00
150.	2	boxes	Envelope, mailing, long, 500pcs/pack	350.00	700.00
151.	1	box	Envelope, mailing, short, 500pcs/pack	180.00	180.00
152.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, gray, morocco, with plastic cover, A4	15.00	300.00
153.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, morocco, blue, long	9.00	180.00
154.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, morocco, blue, short	9.00	180.00
155.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, morocco, blue, A4	9.00	180.00
156.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, morocco, green, long	9.00	180.00
157.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, morocco, green, short	9.00	180.00
158.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, morocco, green, A4	9.00	180.00
159.	40	pcs	Curtain	700.00	28,000.00
160.	10	pcs	Curtain Rod	400.00	16,000.00
161.	9	kg	Sugar	60.00	540.00
162.	10	boxes	Amlodipine Tab, 5mg, 100's/box	90.65	906.50
163.	6	boxes	Ammoxicillin, 500mg, 100's/box	250.00	1,500.00
164.	1	bag	Fertilizer, complete	1,730.00	1,730.00
165.	2	bags	Garden Soil	4,200.00	8,400.00
166.	1	pc	Chizel	50.00	50.00
167.	1	pc	Claw Hammer	180.00	180.00
168.	1	pair	Cutter Plier, HD	150.00	150.00
169.	1	set	Flat Screw Driver Set, 6's/set	650.00	650.00
170.	2	pairs	Long Nose Plier, HD	150.00	300.00
171.	1	Set	Philip Screw Set	150.00	150.00
172.	1	pair	Plier	200.00	200.00
173.	1	pair	Safety Google, clear	200.00	200.00
174.	1	pc	Screw Driver	150.00	150.00
175.	3	pcs	Utility Box	70.00	210.00
176.	1	unit	Coffee Maker/Percolator, 30 – 50 cups	4,700.00	4,700.00
177.	4	pcs	Kitchen Knife, individual	100.00	400.00
178.	1	set	Kitchen Knife Set	500.00	500.00
179.	4	pcs	Apron	100.00	400.00
180.	1	unit	Digital Thermometer, for cooking	300.00	300.00
181.	2	units	Glue Gun, big	150.00	300.00
182.	10	pcs	Index Card Box, 3" x 5"	100.00	1,000.00
183.	10	pcs	Index Card Box, 5" x 8"	250.00	2,500.00
184.	24	pcs	Ruler, 12", metal	40.00	960.00
185.	2	pcs	Ruler, 24", metal	230.00	460.00
186.	2	pairs	Scissor, 6", HD	70.00	140.00
187.	2	pcs	Stapler, with remover, #35	110.00	220.00
188.	3	pcs	Wall Clock	300.00	900.00
189.	1	unit	Bulletin Board, whiteboard, 3' x 5', with stand	5,200.00	5,200.00
190.	1	unit	Bulletin Board, whiteboard, 4' x 8', with stand	7,200.00	7,200.00
191.	1	unit	Electric Fan, stand fan, 16"	1,600.00	1,600.00
192.	1	unit	Vacuum Cleaner, heavy duty	14,000.00	14,000.00
193.	1	pc	Axe (palakol)	650.00	650.00
194.	2	pcs	Bolo, straight, right-handed	600.00	1,200.00
195.	1	pc	Hedge Shear	570.00	570.00
196.	1	pc	Prunning Shear	400.00	400.00
197.	2	pcs	Rake	350.00	700.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
198.	1	pc	Shovel	500.00	500.00
199.	1	unit	Wheel Barrow	2,000.00	2,000.00
200.	1	unit	Megaphone <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Max. Power: 60Watts</li> <li>• Powered by: 8 pcs C type batteries, 12V lithium rechargeable battery, 12V DC car adapter</li> <li>• Range: 60 meters</li> </ul>	3,000.00	3,000.00
201.	1	unit	Microphone, wireless, universal <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Dual UHF Wireless Microphone with USB Receiver</li> <li>• With Adapter and Audio Cable</li> </ul>	5,000.00	5,000.00
202.	4	units	Emergency Light, 2 x 0.5watts LED bulb	1,150.00	4,600.00
203.	1	unit	Fire Alarm Bell, 6", 24 volts, with manual coil point	1,600.00	1,600.00
204.	6	pcs	Meter Stick	80.00	480.00
205.	2	pcs	Volleyball Ball	2,200.00	4,400.00
206.	1	pc	Volleyball Net	850.00	850.00
207.	2	pcs	Whistle	650.00	1,300.00
208.	4	pcs	Beaker low-form, 250mL	155.00	620.00
209.	1	box	Glass Slide, 3 x 1, 72's/box	60.00	60.00
210.	2	pcs	Graduated Cykinder, plastic, 10mL	138.00	276.00
211.	2	pcs	Measuring Cylinder, with spout, 100mL	138.00	276.00
212.	2	pcs	Measuring Cylinder, with spout, 10mL	58.00	116.00
213.	2	pcs	Measuring Cylinder, with spout, 50mL	118.00	1236.00
214.	1	unit	Chair, executive, leather	10,000.00	10,000.00
215.	10	units	Table, monobloc, square, 36" x 36", beige, four (4) seater, for indoor and outdoor use	2,400.00	24,000.00
216.	2	units	Table, working table, long, wooden	5,000.00	10,000.00
217.	32	sets	Doorknob, HD	300.00	9,600.00
218.	1	set	Drill Bit, for concrete	500.00	500.00
219.	1	set	Drill Bit, for metal	500.00	500.00
220.	1	gal	Elastomeric Paint	625.00	625.00
221.	10	pcs	Elbow, 1/2"	128.00	1,280.00
222.	10	pcs	Faucet, 1/2"	234.00	2,340.00
223.	10	pcs	Faucet, 1/2", threaded	170.00	1,700.00
224.	4	gal	Flat Latex	550.00	2,200.00
225.	6	pcs	Flexible Faucet, HD	300.00	1,800.00
226.	6	pcs	Gate Valve, 1/2"	500.00	3,000.00
227.	6	pcs	Gate Valve, 1/2"	220.00	1,320.00
228.	4	pcs	Paint Brush, 2"	48.00	192.00
229.	4	pcs	Paint Brush, 3"	85.00	340.00
230.	4	bottles	Paint Thinner	30.00	120.00
231.	2	pcs	Extension Cord, 3-universal plug, 3m	400.00	800.00
232.	1	roll	Aluminum Foil, 30m	565.00	565.00
233.	1	roll	Clingwrap	320.00	320.00
234.	2	packs	Interfolded Paper Towel	56.00	112.00
235.	100	pcs	Stirrer	0.50	50.00
236.	4	packs	Table Napkin	34.00	136.00
237.	4	pcs	Dishwashing Scouring Pad, with foam	28.00	112.00
238.	1	bottle	Hand Sanitizer, 200mL	100.00	100.00
239.	1	unit	External Hard Drive, 2TB	6,000.00	6,000.00
240.	1	unit	External Hard Drive, 6TB	12,000.00	12,000.00


Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
241.	1	unit	Wireless Router	3,000.00	3,000.00
242.	2	units	Desktop Computer <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Processor: i5, 8<sup>th</sup> Generation</li> <li>• Memory: 4GB DDR4 SDRAM, four (4) memory slots upgrade up to 64GB</li> <li>• Storage: 1TB 3.5-inch 7200 RPM</li> <li>• Graphics: Intel UHD Graphics 630</li> <li>• Display: 23.8" Full HD 1920 x 1080</li> <li>• Operating System: Windows 10 Pro</li> <li>• Bundle: USB Keyboard and USB Mouse</li> </ul>	60,000.00	120,000.00
243.	2	units	Desktop Computer <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Processor: i3, 8<sup>th</sup> Gen (2.2GHz, up to 3.4GHz, 4MB Cache)</li> <li>• Memory: 4GB DDR4 SDRAM, memory expandable up to 16GB</li> <li>• Storage: 1TB 3.5-inch 7200 RPM</li> <li>• Display: 23.8" Full HD 1920 x 1080</li> <li>• Graphics: Intel UHD Graphics 620</li> <li>• Operating System: Windows 10 Home</li> <li>• Bundle: USB Mouse, Keyboard and Speaker</li> </ul>	50,000.00	100,000.00
244.	1	unit	Microphone, Wireless <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Audio Frequency Response: +/- 2dB Min: 60Hz, Max: 15KHz</li> <li>• Integrated S/N Ratio: &gt;100dB</li> <li>• Direction: Unidirectional Dynamic Microphone</li> <li>• Power Source Transmitter: 1.5V 2 AA Batteries</li> <li>• Battery life: 8 Hours Continuous Operation</li> <li>• Power Source Receiver: 13.5V / 600mA DC</li> <li>• Range: Up to 120 meters (open area)</li> <li>• Channel: Up to 200 Usable Channels</li> </ul>	17,000.00	17,000.00
245.	1	unit	Podium/Rostrum <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• With built-in 60W amplifier</li> <li>• With 60W column speaker</li> <li>• With one tweeter and three woofers</li> <li>• With flexible gooseneck microphone</li> <li>• With LED flexible lamp</li> <li>• With 2 pcs wireless lapel mic</li> <li>• Ports: 1-AUX Input, 2-Wired Mic Input, 1-Line Output, 1-REC Output</li> </ul>	30,000.00	30,000.00
246.	1	unit	Portable Sound System <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 15" 2 Way 400W Powered Portable Sound System</li> <li>• Plastic Cabinet</li> </ul>	20,000.00	20,000.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• AC220V or DC12V (With built-in Rechargeable Batteries)</li> <li>• With 2 Wireless Microphone</li> <li>• With 2 Mic Input (1 XLR, 1 PL55)</li> <li>• With FM Radio, Bluetooth, Guitar Input (Shared with Mic 2 input), USB &amp; SD Port</li> <li>• With 5 Band Equalizer and LCD Display</li> <li>• With Aux/Line In and Line Out</li> <li>• With Remote Control, Handle and Wheels</li> </ul>		
247.	1	unit	Blender, HD, stainless, 1.5L capacity	20,000.00	20,000.00
248.	1	unit	Camera, DSLR, 24MP, 32GB	50,000.00	50,000.00
249.	1	unit	Floor Polisher, heavy duty <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Handle Size: 1m adjustable stainless tube</li> <li>• Motor: 1/4HP</li> </ul>	27,000.00	27,000.00
250.	1	unit	Refrigerator, 11.3cu.ft, 2-door	30,000.00	30,000.00
251.	1	unit	Conference Table, 10-seater, oval shape, 2400mm x 1200mm x 750mm, black	17,000.00	17,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>					<b>909,235.89</b>

2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of December 21, 2020.**

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building  
 Cavite State University  
 Indang, Cavite  
 E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph  
 Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA**  
 BAC Secretary, Goods and Services